

BID TABULATION							BIDDER		BIDDER		BIDDER		BIDDER		BIDDER		BIDDER		
Project #4-2020 2020 NORLICK DRIVE NORLICK PLACE SUBDIVISION STREET IMPROVEMENTS Williams County, Ohio			Williams County Engineer's Office 12953 County Road G Bryan, Ohio 43506 419-636-2454 Fax 419-636-8687 Todd J. Roth, P.E., P.S. email: troth@wmscoengineer.com Bid Opening: April 2, 2020				GERKEN PAVING, INC NAPOLEON, OHIO		VERNON NAGEL, INC NAPOLEON, OHIO		BRYAN EXCAVATING, LLC BRYAN, OHIO		GEDDIS PAVING & EXCAVATING TOLEDO, OHIO		B & J CONCRETE & CONSTRUCTION TOLEDO, OHIO		E & K CONTRACTORS TOLEDO, OHIO		
As Revised By Addendum 1							Page 1 of 1												
Bid Item	Item	Name	Unit	Quantity	Estimated Unit Price	Estimated Cost	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price	
ROADWAY																			
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00	500.00	\$500.00	1,600.00	\$1,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
2	202	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER REMOVED	FT	2041	\$5.50	\$11,225.50		\$0.00	5.00	\$10,205.00	11.00	\$22,451.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	9.44	\$19,267.04	
3	202	CONCRETE DRIVE REMOVED	SQ YD	126	\$18.00	\$2,268.00		\$0.00	15.00	\$1,890.00	12.00	\$1,512.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	15.50	\$1,953.00	
4	202	ASPHALT DRIVE REMOVED	SQ YD	51	\$20.00	\$1,020.00		\$0.00	15.00	\$765.00	17.00	\$867.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	17.70	\$902.70	
5	254	PAVEMENT PLANING 4-5" LEAVE IN PLACE, GRADE, SHAPE & COMPACT	SQ YD	2481	\$8.00	\$19,848.00		\$0.00	8.00	\$19,848.00	7.00	\$17,367.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	8.19	\$20,319.39	
6	254	PAVEMENT PLANING 1.5"	SQ YD	530	\$3.00	\$1,590.00		\$0.00	10.00	\$5,300.00	3.50	\$1,855.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	11.00	\$5,830.00	
Sub-Total						\$38,451.50		\$0.00		\$38,508.00		\$45,652.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$53,272.13	
PAVEMENT																			
7	304	VARIABLE THICKNESS AGGREGATE BASE	CU YD	155	\$77.00	\$11,935.00		\$0.00	95.00	\$14,725.00	85.00	\$13,175.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	85.32	\$13,224.60	
8	407	TACK COAT	GALLON	302	\$2.40	\$724.80		\$0.00	2.20	\$664.40	3.00	\$906.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	2.43	\$733.86	
9	441	2.5" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2M, PG64-22	CU YD	172	\$200.00	\$34,400.00		\$0.00	205.00	\$35,260.00	168.00	\$28,896.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	225.50	\$38,786.00	
10	SS823	1.5" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1L, PG64-22	CU YD	125	\$220.00	\$27,500.00		\$0.00	240.00	\$30,000.00	195.00	\$24,375.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	264.00	\$33,000.00	
11	448	CONCRETE DRIVE REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	126	\$90.00	\$11,340.00		\$0.00	80.00	\$10,080.00	90.00	\$11,340.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	65.61	\$8,266.86	
12	452	ASPHALT DRIVE REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	51	\$75.00	\$3,825.00		\$0.00	90.00	\$4,590.00	70.00	\$3,570.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	94.00	\$4,794.00	
13	609	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE 2	FT	2041	\$19.00	\$38,779.00		\$0.00	25.00	\$51,025.00	19.00	\$38,779.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	16.00	\$32,656.00	
Sub-Total						\$128,503.80		\$0.00		\$146,344.40		\$121,041.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$131,461.32	
DRAINAGE																			
14	611	DRAIN REPLACEMENT, 8" OR LESS	FT	20	\$25.00	\$500.00		\$0.00	10.00	\$200.00	10.00	\$200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	56.32	\$1,126.40	
15	611	DRAIN REPLACEMENT, 10" OR GREATER	FT	20	\$30.00	\$600.00		\$0.00	15.00	\$300.00	20.00	\$400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	58.91	\$1,178.20	
16	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C	FT	39	\$70.00	\$2,730.00		\$0.00	120.00	\$4,680.00	88.00	\$3,432.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	75.34	\$2,938.26	
17	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT	81	\$85.00	\$6,885.00		\$0.00	125.00	\$10,125.00	95.00	\$7,695.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	63.75	\$5,163.75	
18	611	3A MODIFIED CATCH BASINS, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00		\$0.00	4,000.00	\$12,000.00	1,800.00	\$5,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	1,798.87	\$5,396.61	
19	611	CURB INLET, ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00		\$0.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	400.00	\$800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	315.70	\$631.40	
20	611	MANHOLE, ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$0.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,300.00	\$1,300.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	370.70	\$370.70	
21	611	MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	5,100.00	\$5,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	2,830.30	\$2,830.30	
22	611	2-3 CATCH BASIN	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	1,908.00	\$1,908.00	
23	611	DRAIN CONNECTION, AS DIRECTED	EACH	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00	770.00	\$3,080.00	150.00	\$600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	127.60	\$510.40	
24	605	6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN	FT	2041	\$18.25	\$37,248.25		\$0.00	18.00	\$36,738.00	17.00	\$34,697.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	15.84	\$32,329.44	
Sub-Total						\$66,563.25		\$0.00		\$80,623.00		\$61,624.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$54,383.46	
SANITARY																			
25	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, (Using 707.45 material and 613 Backfill)	FT	241	\$135.00	\$32,535.00		\$0.00	150.00	\$36,150.00	145.00	\$34,945.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	135.72	\$32,708.52	
Sub-Total						\$32,535.00		\$0.00		\$36,150.00		\$34,945.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$32,708.52	
EROSION CONTROL																			
26	SPEC	DANDY BAG	EACH	5	\$100.00	\$500.00		\$0.00	150.00	\$750.00	150.00	\$750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	150.00	\$750.00	
27	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	SQ YD	3402	\$2.00	\$6,804.00		\$0.00	5.00	\$17,010.00	1.75	\$5,953.50		\$0.00		\$0.00	7.27	\$24,732.54	
Sub-Total						\$7,304.00		\$0.00		\$17,760.00		\$6,703.50		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$25,482.54	
MISCELLANEOUS																			
28	614	TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$0.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	18,000.00	\$18,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
29	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00		\$0.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	4,200.00	\$4,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
30	SPEC	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND	LUMP	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		\$0.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	5,700.00	\$5,700.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	4,875.00	\$4,875.00	
Sub-Total						\$28,500.00		\$0.00		\$21,000.00		\$27,900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$19,875.00	
Total Construction Estimate					\$301,857.55														
TOTAL ESTIMATE WITH CONTINGENCIES					\$332,047.55			NO BID	\$340,385.40	\$297,865.50	NO BID	NO BID	\$317,182.97						